

## Chocolate BISCUITS decorated with icing and edible glitter

### INGREDIENTS

Fortified **wheat** flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates; Cocoa powder, sugar, salt, flavouring. May contain **milk**. Icing sugar; Anti-caking agent: Tricalcium Phosphate. Edible glitter: Sugar, Colours (Carmine, Titanium Dioxide), Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agent (Shellac). Black icing pen: icing sugar, glucose syrup, water, rapeseed oil, safflower concentrate, spirulina concentrate, anti-caking agent (potato starch), rice starch, emulsifiers (Polyclycerol esters of fatty acids, mono & di-glycerides of fatty acids), carrot concentrate, hibiscus concentrate, natural vanilla flavouring, maltodextrin, gelling agent (pectin), preservative (potassium sorbate), sucrose, acidity regulator (citric acid). **Cannot guarantee nut free.** Pink colouring: Glucose syrup; water; sugar; colour: carmoisine E122; gelling agent: agar E406; acidity regulator: citric acid E330; preservative: potassium sorbate E202. E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. May contain **milk, soya, nuts** and **sulphites**.

**Not suitable for allergies to nuts, eggs or wheat due to manufacturing methods. Allergy advice – see ingredients in bold.**

**STORAGE – Store in a cool, dry place.**

**280G**